BOWLING GREEN

ROADRINNErs

2016 Great Turkey 5K Overall Results

Position Bib # Name Time Age Gender
1 189 JEF SCOTT 16:33.1 44 M
2 379 AARON OSBORNE 16:59.9 20 M
3 478 JORDAN GREEN 18:06.9 26 M
4 251 CHRISTOPHER GRINSTEAD  18:48.0 17 M
5 98 CODY RUSSELL 19:05.9 26 M
6 191 CIARA SCOTT 19:43.3 20 F
7 428 EMIL MOFFATT 19:44.7 35 M
8 68  MATTIDLETT 19:53.8 39 M
9 161 WESLEY ABNEY 19:58.3 14 M
10 179 BELLE THOMAS 20:14.2 27 F
11 2 DAVID HAYNES 20:15.1 41 M
12 99 CHASE RUSSELL 20:17.7 24 M
13 167 DEVIN ROCHE 20:51.0 17 M
14 116 CHARLES KELLEY 20:53.9 25 M
15 364 RYAN MCPEAK 21:01.2 28 M
16 190 MICHELLE SCOTT 21:04.5 47 F
17 450 DRAKE PERKINS 21:15.0 17 M
18 1 CLAY HUGHES 21:20.6 43 M
19 185 NATHAN DICK 21:22.3 27 M
20 263 GRAYSON JENKINS 21:31.9 26 M
21 462 RYAN BAUMBACH 21:33.4 36 M
22 97  STEPHEN MORRILL 21:35.0 29 M
23 363 NICK WINQUIST 21:42.0 27 M
24 455 SAM ATWOOD 21:44.4 31 M
25 35  PAUL COLLINS 21:56.0 33 M
26 409 BENJAMIN BUFFA 21:57.0 32 M
27 160 MICHAEL ABNEY 22:05.3 40 M
28 114 LAWRENCE KELLEY 22:11.6 48 M
29 480 JACK GRISE 22:17 1 19 M
30 39 PETER BRANDT 22:22.6 61 M
31 497 TAYLOR NEAL 22:34.4 15 M
32 496 BRANDON NEAL 22:34.6 45 M
33 277 TIMOTHY PEMBERTON 22:35.9 58 M
34 38 HUNTER CLEMONS 22:40.3 12 M
35 282 YVONNE PETKUS 22:43.5 47 F
36 249 BRIAN GOFF 22:44.7 55 M
37 213 ERIC SEXTON 22:50.3 35 M
38 5 SHANNON BRYAN 22:57.7 49 M
39 83 SCOTT HARRIS 23:23.5 46 M
40 150 MIKE BLANKENSHIP 23:26.2 48 M
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118
377
471
299
145

345
48

322
163
162
32

164
435
57

131
45

485
30

176
233
362
125
308
196
218
15

262
340
392
205
376
314
261
449
293
215
323

155
180
346
119
390
71

486
136
356
310
237
171

JEFF WHITTINGHILL
WILLIAM KELLEY
ADDISON EMIG
DUSTIN BARBOUR
MATTHEW CARR
SHARON HARMON
SARA SHAW

BRYAN HANLON
JOE HUGGINS
DAVID WALDVOGEL
PAUL CORREA
LIZZIE CORREA
ALEX FITZPATRICK
ALEX BROWN
GARRETT EVANS
NATHAN BAKER
KAREN MCGUFFEY
JAMIE HUGGINS
PAUL COBB

COLIN REED

KEVIN WILES
JACKSON WHITE
KYLE KING

DANA REYNOLDS
LINDA WESTBROOK
JACKSON SOWELL
TY CUNNINGHAM
CHRISTOPHER WITT
KAYDEE WOOLDRIDGE
RORY DIXON
ANGELA COBB
GREG RUSH

BART EMIG

ZANE GRINSTEAD
RYLEIGH JOHNSON
NATHAN PERKINS
JOHN NAPIER
MARTIN CASANA
JULIE WALDVOGEL
BILLY CARDER
LAUREN SIMMONS
SHERRI VIBBERT
DOUG MCCLELLAND
DAVID JONES
PATRICK MCKINNEY
KEVIN COOMES
GABI MADISON
ADYN ADAMS
CHARLES MARTIN
JERIN LYVERS
JOHN DEEBII
LINDSEY JACKSON

23:30.4
23:42.6
23:44.4
23:49.4
23:49.9
23:50.5
23:54.2
23:54.2
23:54.6
24:02.5
24:02.8
24:02.9
24:09.9
24:14.7
24:17.4
24:20.2
24:20.7
24:23.2
24:29.9
24:31.0
24:36.7
24:38.7
24:421
24:42.6
24:48.6
24:50.5
24:52.4
25:10.3
25:12.5
25:13.9
25:17.4
25:17.8
25:23.7
25:30.5
25:32.6
25:33.6
25:39.7
25:42.8
25:43.7
25:45.8
25:47.8
25:50.2
25:55.7
26:01.5
26:09.8
26:10.0
26:13.7
26:15.1
26:15.6
26:27.7
26:29.0
26:29.8

53
19
15
26
34
46
40
31
41
53
57
28
55
32
17
30
39
47
53
12
46
12
28
23
66
22
17
45
11
18
44
42
47
11
10
41
44
42
50
45
35
43
48
46
34
59
34
10
26
11
22
35
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494
274
313
10

498
305
444
315
467
64

244
284
289
386
385
312
430
429
65

130
22

292
248
58

267
268
153
152
69

266
193
195
477
476
124
254
95

285
303
302
54

175
85

333
334
194
391
59

382
41

399

BROCK LAWRENCE
RUSSELL CARTER
[l CHRIS GRINSTEAD
TIMOTHY HIGDON
HILLARY GREENE
RACHEL WILSON
TODD DAVIS
TYLER MILLER
JOANNA JONES
MATTHEW BLAIR
CYLER TALLEY
SCOTT BRISTER
RYAN SHANAHAN
SIMON BASHAM
CORT BASHAM
AMY GRINSTEAD
LINDSAY LEVISAY

ANTHONY FRASSINELLI

ARLEN BLAIR
TIMOTHY DREADIN
RILEY SADLER
AUBREY DALE BLAIR
ADAM BROWNLEE
EDDIE FRASIER

KIM PHILLIPS
ANDREW HARDIN
EVAN HARDIN
ADRIANNA QEHAJA
MICHAEL HOUSE
DANETTE IDLETT
PATRICK CONLEY
KAYLA HERRINGTON
ELLEN DUFFER
KYLE TORRENCE

ED TORRENCE
JOHN REYNOLDS
SARAH COHRON
HANNAH FENSKE
LIZZIE BRISTER
JANE WOOD
CHARLIE HUNT
JOSEPH PLUNK
CHUCK HERRINGTON
LOGAN HARRIS

BOB SANDERS
DYLAN HUGGINS
ERIN HUNTER
DELANEY EMBRY
DOUG JOHNSON
ROBERT PENDLETON
ADRIANE KIEL
PENNY BOWLES

26:36.8
26:37.9
26:45.1
26:48.5
26:49.7
26:50.7
26:53.6
26:55.4
26:56.7
26:58.8
27:00.8
27:01.1
27:12.2
27:13.1
27:13.4
27:14.8
27:27.2
27:27.4
27:31.8
27:32.9
27:35.7
27:36.2
27:38.1
27:39.8
27:40.1
27:40.8
27:40.9
27:45.0
27:45.3
27:45.6
27:46.8
27:49.7
27:53.1
27:53.8
27:55.4
27:58.5
28:04.4
28:10.1
28:12.0
28:14.3
28:14.5
28:20.0
28:21.2
28:23.2
28:23.6
28:23.6
28:26.5
28:28.1
28:28.6
28:32.5
28:34.4
28:45.5

20
38
36
39
30
41
49
31
46
13

61
33

40
36
40
37

37
15
63
38
23
59
18
14
16
11
39
24
24
40
15
44
63
19
27
28
26
26
41
43
13
43
22
34
15
53
38
26
43
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182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

276
197
230
401
402
475
91

448
273
129
318
290
21

380
265
443
26

396
259
245
372
260
202
199
350
29

456
431
94

341
482
208
25

92

20

483
37

177
294
360
112
361
436
474
311
70

307
109
110
198
173
36

NATE STEIN

JOHN AUSTIN SOWELL
NANCY YATES
CHRISTOPHER HARDIN
FIELDING GLENN
CHELSEA CAMPBELL
KEVIN LOCKWOOD
BARBARA HANKINS
SHANNON ROGERS
TREY SADLER
SCOTT PEMBERTON
JAMES SHANAHAN
REBEKAH JENKINS
SAMANTHA TROLLOPE
BRIAN CONLEY
ANSLEE CROSBY
AINSLEY STOBAUGH
KATIE HARDIMAN
GINA RILEY

EMILY LAWYER
BROOKE COLLINS
RACHEL RILEY
TYLER THURMAN
MIKE HARDY
GORDON BUCKMAN
KENLY AMES
ANDREA FULLER
CHRIS SIGLER

NICK TUNKS
DARLENE HAAS
GEORGE VANDERPOOL
STEPHANIE GREGORY
PARKER STOBAUGH
ERIC LOCKWOOD
OLIVIA HOUCHENS
LESLIE VANDERPOOL
MANDY LOVE

CARRIE BUCHANON
MONICA DUVALL

JEN EDWARDS
DARYL SIMPSON
MATT EDWARDS
PARKER EVANS
KENDRICK ADAMS
SAM FLENER

JIMMY WHITE

RANDY WHITE

EDDIE ROTTMANN
LISA ROTTMANN
BAILEE SOWELL
SUSAN JACKSON
NATHAN LOVE

28:46.6
28:49.5
28:50.1
28:51.4
28:51.7
28:55.8
28:59.4
29:01.6
29:02.8
29:03.9
29:05.4
29:06.3
29:06.4
29:07.6
29:07.9
29:08.3
29:08.9
29:09.8
29:12.7
29:12.9
29:13.7
29:14.0
29:14.9
29:19.3
29:21.5
29:28.7
29:32.3
29:33.8
29:36.6
29:46.7
29:49.5
29:49.6
29:49.8
29:54.5
29:55.3
29:57.6
30:00.2
30:00.8
30:01.3
30:01.7
30:03.2
30:03.3
30:03.6
30:06.4
30:12.4
30:12.4
30:16.9
30:20.8
30:21.0
30:25.8
30:29.6
30:32.8

11
25
60
22
21
26
53
38
33
40
53

35
32
19
10
10
28
51
15
26
27
29
55
55
47
29
40
56
59
46
35
14
27
18
43
25
40
33
33
69
35
14
27
57
42
62
34
34
17
66
67
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229
230
231
232
233
234
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236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

220
46

287
487
47

451
137
232
484
100
73

269
219
351
432
442
499
231
104
90

321
221
434
184
102
461
463
17

424
228
19

460
74

75

325
324
423
151
246
354
355
492
319
63

56

214
353
381
327
291
286

GEORGIA NAPIER
TREY HUGGINS
SARAH BRISTER
ASHLEY REYNOLDS
AUDREY HUGGINS
LINDSEY PRIVE
TONY ADAMS
KENNEDY WHITE

RICHARD VANDERPOOL

KYLE RUSSELL
KURT BENTLEY
FYNN FINDLING
JENNIER NAPIER
KIM BUCKMAN
AMANDA BALLARD
LISA HAWKINS

TOM CARROLL
CURTIS WHITE
WES BROWN
JANICE LOCKWOOD
SOPHIE PEMBERTON
LUCY NAPIER
CHARLIE EVANS
BROOKE GRAYSON
AUDREY SPINKS
AMBER BAUMBACH
LAUREL BAUMBACH
JAN PEELER
ANNAKA BUSCH
ELIZABETH SMITH
WILL PEELER

SHELLIE HARDCASTLE

DAVID SMITH

RILEY SMITH
JESSICA PEARSON
JESSICA ROSE

KYLE WALDVOGEL
MATT BUSCH

JON HOUSE

BEN FRASIER
MICHAEL FANT
OWEN FRILLING-FANT
HILLARY VINCENT
SARAH PEMBERTON
BETTI BLAIR
CONNIE CRABTREE
MARIA CASANA
MANDIE FRILLING
TOM YOUNT

BRAD ROSE
MAKAYLA MEREDITH
SUSANNAH BRISTER

30:35.3
30:39.8
30:42.8
30:44.5
30:46.2
30:54.9
30:57.3
31:01.1
31:03.4
31:05.3
31:09.5
31:23.5
31:26.3
31:29.8
31:30.3
31:30.7
31:40.2
31:43.5
31:45.2
31:46.3
31:48.1
31:53.1
31:56.4
32:02.0
32:04.4
32:09.7
32:09.8
32:21.2
32:23.5
32:24.4
32:27.4
32:38.3
32:39.9
32:45.5
32:45.5
32:50.3
32:50.8
32:54.9
33:05.0
33:06.3
33:08.2
33:10.1
33:11.5
33:11.7
33:19.5
33:20.6
33:23.8
33:24.7
33:25.5
33:27.3
33:27.9
33:33.1

13
13
22
33
13
23
37
14
20
28
38
16
43
47
31
22
70
44
31
53
14
12
47
23
29
37

63
11
19
22
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48
10
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288
289
290
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292
293
294
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296
297
298
299
300

422
388
425
349
55

16

217
24

82

105
96

317
328
103
257
226
154
239
403
147
264
33

375
437
120
393
66

23

49

50

469
493
453
252
421
174
18

178
117
320
279
278
146
122
201
200
181
128
121
384
123
368

MIA USINGER
MELISSA PENDLETON
GAVIN BUSCH
DIANE MOATS
DEBBIE GABBARD
JAMES THOMAS
MATTHEW POORE
DAVID STOBAUGH
MEGAN BURKS
KATY BROWN
BENJAMIN FENSKE
AMBER IRVIN

MATT VINCENT
BARRY BROWN
DAVID CURRAN
MATTHEW FRENCH
BRANDIE YOUNG
JAXON HOPE
MEGAN GRIGGS
ASHLEY JOHNSON
RACHEL CONLEY
JOE DAN BEAVERS
JOHN DAVIS
HEATHER APPLING
MALLORY JONES
TONI SZYMANSKI
INMA PERTUSA
BECKIE STOBAUGH
AMBER BAER

DAWN SANFORD
FRANKIE WILLIAMS
CINDY LAWRENCE
LISA BOWERSOX
LAURA COHRON
ELLE USINGER
CARRIE HERRINGTON
EMILY PEELER
ELIZABETH BREWER
JANICE KELLEY
SYDNEY PEMBERTON
LESLIE PEMBERTON
TIMOTHY PEMBERTON
JONATHAN WILSON
CHRISTIE FOLEY
PAULA EDWARDS
STAN EDWARDS
MICKEY CALVERT
CHRISTINE SADLER
NICOLE LOGAN
MONTANA PENDLETON
MELISSA WARTAK
LARIE VERNON

33:48.8
33:48.8
33:48.9
33:58.0
34:02.1
34:11.4
34:14.0
34:15.9
34:16.6
34:19.9
34:19.9
34:20.3
34:20.5
34:31.3
34:37.2
34:38.8
34:43.3
34:50.8
34:52.7
34:54 .4
34:55.8
34:59.1
35:02.2
35:05.8
35:10.8
35:13.4
35:14.3
35:14.9
35:15.0
35:15.2
35:17.6
35:18.4
35:19.0
35:20.1
35:26.8
35:29.2
35:30.4
35:43.5
35:47.8
35:56.5
35:57.1
35:57.4
36:01.9
36:02.8
36:06.0
36:06.5
36:06.8
36:08.3
36:17.5
36:21.6
36:21.8
36:25.1

10
36
11
58
58
68
20
43
20
30
27
26
37
62
27
41
37
39
21
28
22
39
42
70
21
48
53
42
27
48
49
48
30
55
12
42
27
40
49
18
23
26
37
35
58
68
59
38
41
14
31
37



301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352

433
410
301
210
34

209
488
348
255
256
466
44

42

40

168
169
415
481
427
227
135
159
491
426
420
470
309
250
134
339
43

459
447
272
446
271
166
342
238
165
203
148
144
306
93

101
236
207
235
280
281
132

AMOS BALLARD
LILY BUFFA

LESSYE CRAFTON
ELIZABETH SKILLERN
LAURA BEAVERS
ADA SKILLERN

JAMI UNLAND
REBECCA JOHNSON
LIZETTE GARCIA
MIRNA HERNANDEZ
ANDREA STRANGE
DYLAN WHITE
DAVID WHITE
CINDY BRANDT
JENNIFER GRAVES
REAGAN GRAVES
MEGAN ROTTMANN
SAM GRISE
MELODY GREEN
RICHARD YOUNG
VALERIE ADAMS
DEBBIE FOLEY
STACY VINCENT
LUKE USINGER
ANN USINGER
ELIZABETH SHOEMAKER
JENN MACKIN
BRIDGET DENTON
TAMMY SALADA
GRETA BLANKENSHIP
CHRISSY WHITE
RACHEL SUNDERLIN
ALLISON DAVIS
JESSICA MOORE
CAROLINE DAVIS
LINDA MOORE
ALYSSA LOWE
DARBY HAAS
WENDI HOPE
ELLEANA LOWE
SARAH THURMAN
KRISTI COSTELLOW
JULIE COX
NICHOLAS WILSON
PAULA HAYES
LAUREN BLACK
NINA POLLICK
BARBARA DEFEBBO
JOHN DEEB

JANE BRASSEALE
BEAU BRASSEALE
SUE PARRIGIN

36:26.2
36:33.2
36:33.7
36:38.7
36:39.1
36:41.2
36:41.8
36:44.8
36:45.8
36:46.1
36:56.9
37:06.4
37:07.4
37:20.3
37:29.7
37:30.2
37:42.8
38:00.9
38:06.0
38:20.7
38:28.7
38:39.8
38:47.4
38:50.8
38:51.4
39:05.9
39:11.3
39:13.1
39:16.9
39:24.5
39:38.4
39:46.5
39:46.9
39:48.5
39:50.0
39:53.5
40:09.4
40:14.2
40:21.0
40:22.1
40:44.0
41:04.3
41:04.7
41:05.3
41:18.8
41:21.1
41:24.6
41:24.7
41:24.8
41:34.4
41:34.5
41:52.0

31
11
33

35
43
37
52
27
24
28

36
59
43
10
29
19
36
69
37
56
39

42
57
33
41
56
47
36
20
17
21
20
48
17
32
39
44
28
36
37
14
49
26
27
61
59
34
36
54



353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390

242
241
438
439
440
298
441
216
389
12

11

258
408
383
445
316
204
452
404
405
270
490
489
52

89

72

133
373
374
172
212
211
186
188
187
240
51

67

KEVIN FARLEY
JAMIE FARLEY
WILLIAM DANIELS
CLAYTON DANIELS
HUDSON DANIELS
DANNY CARR
GRAYDON DANIELS
BETH CUNNINGHAM
LUCAS PENDLETON
JEFF GARNER
MELISSA GARNER
MARY-JOHN GUGLER
KILBY LONG

BJ HILL

KELLY DAVIS
JASON SANDERS
BRIDGET THURMAN
APRIL BOWERSOX
SHAWNA MCPHERSON
SALLY MCPHERSON
SARAH HARRISON
TODD VARVEL
TARA VINCENT
KERRY GRAHAM
SARAH GARRETT
AMANDA BENTLEY
TODD CHERRY
SARAH DUFFER
SYDNEY DUFFER
DEBORAH SIMMONS
SARAH TURNER
CHRISTINA TURNER
JACKIE DEJAYNES
GREG DEJAYNES
MARIE DEJAYNES
NIKI FLEMING

JOY GRAHAM

CARL KELL

42:34.1
42:34.4
43:15.4
43:21.0
43:27.5
43:28.2
43:32.8
43:33.5
43:36.6
43:44.3
43:44.9
43:49.7
43:52.5
43:54.7
43:57.2
44:02.9
44:16.8
45:17.0
46:13.1
46:20.9
46:37.9
46:53.1
47:01.7
47:06.7
47:16.5
47:16.7
47:20.4
48:09.4
48:09.5
48:19.9
48:27.1
48:27.3
48:33.2
48:35.2
48:44 .1
49:30.4
50:23.5
58:37.9

45
46
39
11

57

39
11
44
42
48
11
58
49
34
25
35
25
14
34
51
32
58
22
37
57
36

61

37
29
36
33
43
59
78



